changes in market interest rates. A basis point equals one-hundredth of one percent, and 100 basis points equals one
percent. An increase in interest rates from 3% to 4% would mean, for example, a 100 basis point increase in the
“Change in Interest Rates” column below.

24

Edgar Filing: Oritani Financial Corp. - Form 10-Q

35

Oritani Financial Corp. and Subsidiaries

The table below sets forth, as of March 31, 2008, the estimated changes in our net portfolio value that would result
from the designated instantaneous changes in the United States Treasury yield curve. Computations of prospective
effects of hypothetical interest rate changes are based on numerous assumptions, including relative levels of market
interest rates and loan prepayment and deposit decay rates, and should not be relied upon as indicative of actual
results.

Net Portfolio Value

NPV as a Percent of
Present Value of

Assets (3) Net Interest Income
Change

in
Interest
Rates

Estimated Increase
(Decrease)

Increase
(Decrease)

Estimated
Net

Increase (Decrease)
in estimated Net
interest income

(basis
points) (1)

Estimated
NPV (2) Amount Percent

NPV
Ratio (4)

(basis
points)

Interest
Income Amount Percent

(dollars in thousands)
+200bp 240,324 $ (29,920) (11.07)% 18.06% (124) 37,337 $ (1,844) (4.71)%
+100bp 261,026 $ (9,218) (3.41)% 19.06% (24) 38,583 $ (598) (1.53)%
0bp 270,244 $ - - 19.30% - 39,181 $ - 0.00%

-100bp 281,108 $ 10,864 4.02% 19.56% 26 36,258 $ (2,923) (7.46)%
-200bp 270,631 $ 387 0.14% 18.56% 75 32,312 $ (6,869) (17.53)%

(1) Assumes an instantaneous uniform change in interest rates at all maturities.
(2) NPV is the discounted present value of expected cash flows from assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet contracts.
(3) Present value of assets represents the discounted present value of incoming cash flows on interest-earning assets.
(4) NPV Ratio represents NPV divided by the present value of assets.

The table above indicates that at March 31, 2008, in the event of a 100 basis point increase in interest rates, we would
experience a 3.4% decrease in net portfolio value. In the event of a 200 basis point increase in interest rates, we would